
CF 1 BRULEY Andréa 82458234 L.C.Villebon 10 91 653 86 81 88 79 334

380 2 BRICARD Laury 82511904 O. Club  Giffois 10 91 003 80 82 79 79 73 83 320 476

CG 1 SMITH Thomas 82458231 L.C.Villebon 10 91 653 84 85 89 84 81 84 507

550 2 CEZARD SIBILLOT Armin 82458258 LC Villemoisson 10 91 007 81 88 78 80 87 85 499

3 HOSTIER Antoine 82583291 L C Villemoisson 10 91 007 77 72 79 88 72 79 467

4 MANCHE Stéphane 82587228 C.T. Palaiseau 10 91 655 72 78 70 68 62 76 426

JG 1 BEAUVAIS Adrien 3439933 BAC Tir Bondoufle 10 91 192 82 85 86 78 78 85 494

568 2 MERIC Maxime 3368718 A.S.Ollainville 10 91 303 77 83 75 72 77 72 456

D1 1 DURAND Anne 82482416 BAC Tir Bondoufle 10 91 192 94 93 90 95 94 86 372 552

389 2 BLIN Clémence 3033406 C.T. Palaiseau 10 91 655 92 92 89 93 88 90 366 544

3 DADAT Candy 82451490 LC Villemoisson 10 91 007 85 90 92 93 92 90 360 542

4 DELHORBE Katia 2858091 C.T.Montgeron 10 91 009 92 91 90 87 360

5 HOMBERT Martine  0706874 LC Villemoisson 10 91 007 90 90 88 89 90 87 357 534

6 ROSSIN Jennifer 82490710 LC Villemoisson 10 91 007 86 86 85 86 89 84 343 516

7 KEMYSTTETTER Muriel 3313405 ASCEA - Saclay 10 91 680 83 82 91 85 341

8 MOAN Mélanie 3249301 L.C. Soisy Sur Seine 10 91 652 84 88 85 84 341

9 KEREVER Céline 82593146 E.G.Etampes 10 91 497 89 91 75 78 333

10 LANGLOIS Stephanie 82528461 Club tir de Hurepoix 10 91 222 76 86 86 79 85 85 327 497

11 THIEBAUD Sandrine 82647575 Club tir de Hurepoix 10 91 222 72 72 78 78 300

12 BAGE Séverine 3108622 L C Villemoisson 10 91 007 71 73 78 66 288

13 DERROUET Delphine 82485730 E.G.Etampes 10 91 497 69 69 70 76 284

D2 1 LENORMAND Chantal 2673072 A.S.Ollainville 10 91 303 87 96 88 87 93 89 358 540

369 2 HERON Valérie 82488055 E. Gâchette Etampoise 10 91 497 88 85 84 90 347

3 KEGREISZ Béatrice 82586829 BAC Tir Bondoufle 10 91 192 81 93 82 87 86 86 343 515

4 BEAUDOIN SALAZAR Marie-Hélène 82544522 O. Club  Giffois 10 91 003 83 86 83 90 86 87 342 515

5 PESSOT Marie  3394104 C.O. Courcouronnes 10 91 200 83 87 82 73 325

6 DELAVEAU-BONATO Isabelle 82592722 C.T. Palaiseau 10 91 655 80 84 77 79 320

D3 1 DUCREUX Isee 3312684 C.T.Montgeron 10 91 009 90 87 86 88 94 90 351 535

367 2 LE SAUX Arlette  3312269 LC Villemoisson 10 91 007 90 84 83 90 86 86 347 519

3 MERCIER Maryvonne 3270873 L.C. Soisy Sur Seine 10 91 652 81 81 83 83 328

4 MINIER Claudine 3312683 C.T.Montgeron 10 91 009 76 82 75 79 312

5 PIGNARD Monique 954939 L.C. Soisy Sur Seine 10 91 652 67 76 74 79 296

6 JACQUET Michèle 82435879 L.C. Soisy Sur Seine 10 91 652 69 73 68 69 279

S1 1 HENRY Arnaud 2746642 C.T.Montgeron 10 91 009 96 94 96 95 95 96 572

574 2 CHUITON Loïc 2914760 A.S.Ollainville 10 91 303 92 95 93 96 95 94 565

3 NICOLAS Jérôme 2598374 C.T. Palaiseau 10 91 655 94 91 96 93 95 93 562

4 LEBAILLY Vivien 3366709 L.C.Villebon 10 91 653 94 92 96 89 97 93 561

5 DUFOUR Julien 2702280 C.T.Montgeron 10 91 009 92 93 96 92 96 92 561

6 MICHAUD Raphaël 2642059 C.T.Montgeron 10 91 009 95 94 92 92 92 91 556

7 BAUDOIN Denis 82457941 A.S.Ollainville 10 91 303 90 90 95 90 95 95 555

8 TROCKI Thibaut 3295901 Club tir de Hurepoix 10 91 222 90 89 95 94 92 93 553

9 ROCHER Pierre-Alexandre 3339551 C.T.Montgeron 10 91 009 91 87 88 94 92 93 545

10 LAURENT Benoit 3419238 A.S.Ollainville 10 91 303 91 91 89 90 92 92 545

11 HUBERT Eddy 82458273 C.T. Palaiseau 10 91 655 87 89 94 92 93 90 545

12 PATENAIRE Stéphane 3215468 C.T. Palaiseau 10 91 655 91 89 88 90 94 91 543

13 HULOT Guillaume 2522669 C.T.Montgeron 10 91 009 88 94 86 95 91 86 540

14 KISKOVSKI Nicolas 2925838 Club tir de Hurepoix 10 91 222 86 94 89 88 91 91 539

15 FELTANE Hamza 82560939 L.C. Soisy Sur Seine 10 91 652 91 93 82 91 91 90 538

16 BRIDENNE Nicolas 3107536 E.G.Etampes 10 91 497 85 90 89 87 84 80 515

17 RESTIVO Fabbrizio 82631632 C T Montgeron 10 91 009 81 86 84 87 89 87 514

18 CRETON Damien 82554266 ASCEA - Saclay 10 91 680 88 88 86 91 81 79 513

19 HECTOR Jonathan 3210207 ETRECHY E&C 10 91 832 86 87 81 86 88 84 512

20 GAIDIER Thierry 3276734 ASCEA - Saclay 10 91 680 80 83 83 83 90 91 510

21 MARTZOLFF Thomas 82520449 E.G.Etampes 10 91 497 82 88 88 83 82 86 509

22 MARCHAND Sébastien 82488360 A.S.Ollainville 10 91 303 83 80 85 83 88 88 507

23 MARASCHIN Stéphane 82561675 L.C. Soisy Sur Seine 10 91 652 85 90 80 85 83 84 507

24 CARPOV Sergiu 82559698 ASCEA - Saclay 10 91 680 85 83 85 82 86 85 506

25 RANTY Pascal 82493091 Club tir de Hurepoix 10 91 222 87 86 87 80 78 85 503

26 GATIGNOL Sébastien 82460675 ETRECHY E&C 10 91 832 85 79 86 87 83 83 503

27 BALDENWEG Gregory 2401479 L.C.Villebon 10 91 653 86 86 83 88 78 80 501

28 DEMONCHY Julien 3331057 L.C. Soisy Sur Seine 10 91 652 83 85 83 83 79 81 494

29 HECTOR Benjamin 3210206 ETRECHY E&C 10 91 832 81 76 82 89 83 81 492

30 CHEVALERIAS Aymeric 82627554 L.C. Soisy Sur Seine 10 91 652 80 80 83 85 90 72 490

31 THIEBAUD Nicolas 82594414 Club tir de Hurepoix 10 91 222 80 89 72 78 83 79 481

RESULTATS DU CHAMPIONNAT DEPARTEMENTAL DE L'ESSONNE

COURCOURONNES  les 11  12 et 13 novembre  2016

PISTOLET



S2 1 WOO Romuald 82526485 ASCEA - Saclay 10 91 680 82 90 89 94 95 94 544

567 2 TOURTE Laurent 862728 L.C. Soisy Sur Seine 10 91 652 86 93 92 89 89 90 539

3 VIAL Denis 3276368 Club tir de Hurepoix 10 91 222 90 88 89 91 84 89 531

4 VAYRETTE Laurent 1018680 E.G.Etampes 10 91 497 85 79 93 85 91 96 529

5 PESCE Olivier 82518009 LC Villemoisson 10 91 007 91 80 82 95 93 84 525

6 SANNIER Eric 82520272 C.O. Courcouronnes 10 91 200 84 84 84 87 86 92 517

7 VILMONT Richard 3387855 C T Montgeron 10 91 009 83 84 90 90 86 83 516

 8 TANCHE Vincent 3420316 L.C.Villebon 10 91 653 82 79 87 85 87 93 513

9 LE FLOCH Jean-Luc 82588180 ETRECHY E&C 10 91 832 90 83 82 84 83 91 513

10 RECURT Pierre-André 3387362 E.G.Etampes 10 91 497 87 80 85 86 84 86 508

11 BLANCHARD Thierry 82583504 O. Club  Giffois 10 91 003 77 87 89 84 84 84 505

12 JAUBERT Frédéric 82472109 C T Montgeron 10 91 009 87 86 81 82 85 83 504

13 HANSER Bruno 82602835 A.S.Ollainville 10 91 303 79 83 87 83 86 82 500

14 POTELLE Stéphane 82613134 A.S.Ollainville 10 91 303 84 87 80 91 86 72 500

15 DIDIERLAURENT Frédéric 82595511 L.C. Soisy Sur Seine 10 91 652 77 80 86 84 84 88 499

16 CEZARD SIBILLOT Frédéric 82458254 LC Villemoisson 10 91 007 71 82 81 90 84 89 497

17 MATHIEU Jérôme 82590277 A.S.Ollainville 10 91 303 79 80 89 82 89 78 497

18 LECROC Frédéric 3276592 BAC Tir Bondoufle 10 91 192 65 82 91 85 87 85 495

19 OLIVIER Christophe 82540510 LC Villemoisson 10 91 007 84 80 78 86 83 84 495

20 RENARD Patrice 3459936 A.S.Ollainville 10 91 303 82 71 81 87 85 88 494

21 OBERZUSSER Olivier 82534475 E.G.Etampes 10 91 497 79 84 84 81 82 83 493

22 BARGES Gilles 3417170 C T Montgeron 10 91 009 78 85 85 76 87 82 493

23 SEN Joyanta 82540509 LC Villemoisson 10 91 007 85 81 80 83 82 82 493

24 RIGONDAUD Claude 2530667 ETRECHY TS 10 91 833 84 84 82 84 85 68 487

25 SERODIO Antonio 82583292 LC Villemoisson 10 91 007 78 81 81 82 87 74 483

26 LANDOIS Christophe 777634 O. Club  Giffois 10 91 003 79 79 76 83 78 80 475

27 POTORTI Giuseppe 3339556 C T Montgeron 10 91 009 69 75 75 76 78 90 463

28 REMY Michel 3340111 ETRECHY E&C 10 91 832 70 83 77 73 76 83 462

29 MARTIN Philippe 82482952 A.S.Ollainville 10 91 303 79 76 85 70 78 72 460

30 PREVOST Patrick 92590356 ETRECHY E&C 10 91 832 82 83 70 74 71 79 459

S3 1 RICHARD Alain 875281 IBM Paris - Section Tir 10 91 350 90 94 89 87 91 93 544

559 2 FERRAND Michel 82440314 L.C. Soisy Sur Seine 10 91 652 90 89 91 88 88 95 541

3 LASNE Maurice 3230545 IBM Paris - Section Tir 10 91 350 88 87 88 92 88 87 530

4 ARNAUD Patrice 2885080 E.G.Etampes 10 91 497 83 89 86 84 87 89 518

5 BLIN Gilles 2926049 C.T. Palaiseau 10 91 655 89 79 92 90 86 79 515

6 HOMBERT Alain  0369952 LC Villemoisson 10 91 007 89 85 86 80 91 83 514

7 CANZI Philippe 320146 L.C. Soisy Sur Seine 10 91 652 89 86 82 86 80 83 506

8 KOPP Jean-Raymond 02100604 ETRECHY E&C 10 91 832 85 84 90 84 82 80 505

9 HERAULT Jean-Yves 756967 ETRECHY TS 10 91 833 83 85 87 79 84 86 504

10 MEUGNOT Gérard 2713032 A.T.I.C.R.E 10 91 035 81 76 79 84 91 86 497

11 KAISER Jean-Jacques 82435060 IBM Paris - Section Tir 10 91 350 87 88 81 76 78 82 492

12 DESCOUBES Marcel 238889 E.G.Etampes 10 91 497 77 87 83 77 84 77 485

13 JALLET Jean-Robert 2656342 L.C. Soisy Sur Seine 10 91 652 80 82 83 75 80 76 476

14 CLEMENT Dominique 309787 C.T.Montgeron 10 91 009 79 77 82 75 73 74 460

15 BORDEAU Gérard 3231517 BAC Tir Bondoufle 10 91 192 78 70 72 73 80 86 459

16 FACOLTOSO Francis 3255747 IBM Paris - Section Tir 10 91 350 84 76 75 73 59 82 449

17 BOULONNE Jean-Pierre 727771 L.C. Soisy Sur Seine 10 91 652 63 71 78 68 76 80 436

18 GOMICHON Alain 2538142 IBM Paris - Section Tir 10 91 350 70 66 72 64 60 72 404

19 REBOIA Americo 604941 IBM Paris - Section Tir 10 91 350 51 58 72 73 75 56 385

 

CG 1 CEZARD SIBILLOT Armin 82458258 LC Villemoisson 10 91 007 37 42 35 40 39 40 40 37

345 2 SMITH Thomas 82458231 L.C.Villebon 10 91 653 29 38 39 38 40 38 38 37

D1 1 BLIN Clémence 3033406 C.T. Palaiseau 10 91 655 48 44 43 44 42 44 47 43

337 2 PLASSART Mélina 82460353 O. Club  Giffois 10 91 003 37 45 44 44 45 45 47 42

3 DELHORBE Katia 2858091 C.T.Montgeron 10 91 009 43 41 40 39 44 43 40 42

4 ROSSIN Jennifer 82490710 LC Villemoisson 10 91 007 44 39 38 42 42 38 39 43

5 HOMBERT Martine  0706874 LC Villemoisson 10 91 007 36 40 41 44 40 42 38 42

6 DADAT Candy 82451490 LC Villemoisson 10 91 007 45 38 36 41 42 38 36 39

D2 1 DUCREUX Isee 3312684 C.T.Montgeron 10 91 009 40 44 44 43 34 42 43 41

342 2 PESSOT Marie 3394104 C.O. Courcouronnes 10 91 200 41 36 36 35 40 38 40 42

3 MINIER Claudine 3312683 C.T.Montgeron 10 91 009 40 31 31 42 38 34 20 37

RESULTATS DU CHAMPIONNAT DEPARTEMENTAL DE L'ESSONNE
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S1 1 MICHAUD Raphaël 2642059 C.T.Montgeron 10 91 009 46 45 44 46 45 44 42 48

373 2 NICOLAS Jérôme 2598374 C.T. Palaiseau 10 91 655 44 44 41 44 45 47 41 44

3 KISKOVSKI Nicolas 2925838 Tir du Hurepoix 10 91 222 43 45 44 43 45 47 41 41

4 LEBAILLY Vivien 3366709 L.C.Villebon 10 91 653 45 38 39 46 45 42 48 42

5 BRIDENNE Nicolas 3107536 E.G.Etampes 10 91 497 41 42 40 45 42 44 45 41

6 HUBERT Eddy 82458273 C.T. Palaiseau 10 91 655 41 40 46 45 44 42 41 41

7 HULOT Guillaume 2522669 C.T.Montgeron 10 91 009 44 39 41 44 41 42 40 44

8 THEVRET Nicolas 3287027 E.G.Etampes 10 91 497 39 37 39 40 35 45 36 34

9 NICOT Benjamin 82499368 E.G.Etampes 10 91 497 41 38 42 29 35 41 32 37

S2 1 TOURTE Laurent 862728 L.C. Soisy Sur Seine 10 91 652 45 48 46 42 44 41 43 41

360 2 TANCHE Vincent 3420316 L.C.Villebon 10 91 653 42 45 38 41 44 43 40 46

3 BOTALLA Alain 2716932 ETRECHY E&C 10 91 832 41 39 42 37 39 39 45 42

4 SEN Joyanta 82540509 LC Villemoisson 10 91 007 41 43 38 39 44 45 37 36

5 VIAL Denis 3276368 Tir du Hurepoix 10 91 222 43 40 36 45 38 40 40 40

6 VAYRETTE Laurent 1018680 E.G.Etampes 10 91 497 43 44 38 39 42 40 37 37

7 OLIVIER Christophe 82540510 LC Villemoisson 10 91 007 43 35 34 39 38 40 42 40

8 SANNIER Eric 82520272 C.O. Courcouronnes 10 91 200 38 43 36 26 40 39 41 42

9 VILMONT Richard 3387855 C T Montgeron 10 91 009 34 40 32 38 30 41 42 35

10 CEZARD SIBILLOT Frédéric 82458254 LC Villemoisson 10 91 007 35 35 43 37 41 34 30 36

11 POTORTI Giuseppe 3339556 C T Montgeron 10 91 009 39 41 27 32 38 36 38 38

12 JAUBERT Frédéric 82472109 C T Montgeron 10 91 009 30 36 31 38 33 42 35 40

13 BARGES Gilles 3417170 C T Montgeron 10 91 009 33 34 35 26 31 28 27 29

S3 1 BLIN Gilles 2926049 C.T. Palaiseau 10 91 655 38 37 42 45 34 40 41 44

353 2 KOPP Jean-Raymond 02100604 ETRECHY E&C 10 91 832 36 39 42 36 27 37 37 27

3 CLEMENT Dominique 309787 C.T.Montgeron 10 91 009 37 31 22 19 40 27 31 36

 

CG 1 CEZARD SIBILLOT Armin 82458258 LC Villemoisson 10 91 007 0 1 0 1 4 0 0 0

24

D1 1 PLASSART Mélina 82460353 O. Club  Giffois 10 91 003 4 1 2 1 4 2 3 3

17 2 BLIN Clémence 3033406 C.T. Palaiseau 10 91 655 2 1 4 4 3 2 1 0

3 DELHORBE Katia 2858091 C.T.Montgeron 10 91 009 2 3 1 2 2 2 3 1

4 ROSSIN Jennifer 82490710 LC Villemoisson 10 91 007 0 2 2 3 2 1 1 1

5 DADAT Candy 82451490 LC Villemoisson 10 91 007 4 1 1 1 2 1 1 0

D2 1 DUCREUX Isee 3312684 C.T.Montgeron 10 91 009 2 3 2 0 2 2 1 2

16 2 PESSOT Marie 3394104 C.O. Courcouronnes 10 91 200 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 1

3 MINIER Claudine 3312683 C.T.Montgeron 10 91 009 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0

S1 1 NICOLAS Jérôme 2598374 C.T. Palaiseau 10 91 655 4 2 4 4 2 4 4 2

34 2 HULOT Guillaume 2522669 C.T.Montgeron 10 91 009 3 3 3 3 1 2 4 3

3 MICHAUD Raphaël 2642059 C.T.Montgeron 10 91 009 3 2 2 3 1 4 4 2

4 HUBERT Eddy 82458273 C.T. Palaiseau 10 91 655 2 3 2 4 2 2 5 1

5 LEBAILLY Vivien 3366709 L.C.Villebon 10 91 653 3 2 2 3 1 1 3 4

6 KISKOVSKI Nicolas 2925838 Tir du Hurepoix 10 91 222 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 1

7 BRIDENNE Nicolas 3107536 E.G.Etampes 10 91 497 1 4 1 2 1 3 1 3

8 NICOT Benjamin 82499368 E.G.Etampes 10 91 497 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1

9 THEVRET Nicolas 3287027 E.G.Etampes 10 91 497 1 0 0 2 0 3 1 2

 
S2 1 TOURTE Laurent 862728 Soisy Sur Seine 10 91 652 2 3 2 4 4 3 3 3

28 2 BARGES Gilles 3417170 C T Montgeron 10 91 009 1 3 2 2 0 1 0 4

3 VIAL Denis 3276368 Tir du Hurepoix 10 91 222 1 1 1 2 2 1 3 1

4 TANCHE Vincent 3420316 L.C.Villebon 10 91 653 2 0 2 3 2 1 1 1

5 BOTALLA Alain 2716932 ETRECHY E&C 10 91 832 2 1 1 0 3 1 1 2

6 SEN Joyanta 82540509 LC Villemoisson 10 91 007 2 2 2 1 0 1 1 2

7 JAUBERT Frédéric 82472109 C T Montgeron 10 91 009 0 1 0 2 1 1 2 2

8 VILMONT Richard 3387855 C T Montgeron 10 91 009 0 1 1 2 2 2 1 0

9 SANNIER Eric 82520272 C.O. Courcouronnes 10 91 200 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 2

10 CEZARD SIBILLOT Frédéric 82458254 LC Villemoisson 10 91 007 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 1

11 OLIVIER Christophe 82540510 LC Villemoisson 10 91 007 0 1 1 2 2 0 2 0

12 VAYRETTE Laurent 1018680 E.G.Etampes 10 91 497 0 2 2 0 0 1 1 1

13 POTORTI Giuseppe 3339556 C T Montgeron 10 91 009 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 0

S3 1 BLIN Gilles 2926049 C.T. Palaiseau 10 91 655 2 4 0 1 2 2 0 2

20 2 KOPP Jean-Raymond 02100604 ETRECHY E&C 10 91 832 0 0 1 0 3 2 2 1

3 CLEMENT Dominique 309787 C.T.Montgeron 10 91 009 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0

PISTOLET STANDARD   (103) - Suite

RESULTATS DU CHAMPIONNAT DEPARTEMENTAL DE L'ESSONNE

Etrechy  les 5 et 6 novembre 2016

PISTOLET VITESSE  (102)



CF 1 VAYRETTE Mélissa 82437490 E.G.Etampes 10 91 497 ### 99,4 96,3 95,9 97,7 98,9 392,3 588,9

395.7 2 LE LIEVRE Solen 82484214 C.T. Palaiseau 10 91 655 92,7 90,3 80,3 91,5 354,8

3 LE MOAL Laura 82435362 E.G.Etampes 10 91 497 92,8 80,9 78,8 85,9 90,2 84,2 338,4 512,8

4 PROVOST Marie-Camille 82631454 C.O. Courcouronnes 10 91 200 78,4 85,7 88,7 84,0 336,8

5 THURET Margaux 82583753 L C Villemoisson 10 91 007 77,5 83,9 70,1 79,5 311,0

CG 1 PESCE Hugo 82597262 L C Villemoisson 10 91 007 91,1 91,6 96,6 90,1 89,4 87,8 546,6

606,0 2 DERKEVORKIAN Chahan 82455915 LC Villemoisson 10 91 007 92,7 82,9 93,1 94,4 94,5 87,3 544,9

3 ANDRIEUX Mathieu 82554947 A.S.Ollainville 10 91 303 78,6 75,2 83,8 70,8 76,8 83,8 469,0

4 DIAZ Maxime 82515023 O. Club  Giffois 10 91 003 69,3 71,3 69,5 64,2 59,1 72,7 406,1

JF

402,6 1 TANCHE Noémie 3480708 L.C.Villebon 10 91 653 97,7 100,2 99,8 92,6 97,8 98,6 390,3 586,7

JG 1 MURAILLE Gaetan 3479770 A.S.Ollainville 10 91 303 87,3 82,8 89,9 83,4 89,3 80,9 513,6

603,2 2 BLANCHARD Nathan 82583517 O. Club  Giffois 10 91 003 53,5 80,5 84,8 79,6 70,5 75,8 444,7

3 BERNARD Louison 3440060 ETRECHY E&C 10 91 832 68,8 68,3 64,2 77,7 59,3 55,1 393,4

D1 1 DURAND Tiphaine 2800206 Tir de Hurepoix 10 91 222 ### 101,8 97,8 99,2 401,4

414,8 2 SEDAGHAT Zeinab 82558125 C.T. Palaiseau 10 91 655 97,1 101,1 102,0 98,5 98,9 102,9 398,7 600,5

3 MORELLET Laureline 2883044 C.T.Montgeron 10 91 009 99,4 97,6 100,5 100,5 398,0

4 JAUBERT Laurène 3295228 C.T. Palaiseau 10 91 655 97,3 101,3 97,0 99,9 102,1 97,9 395,5 595,5

5 RIEUX Lucille 3026636 Tir de Hurepoix 10 91 222 96,5 99,0 98,5 97,1 391,1

6 PAGES Cécile 82480645 L.C. Soisy Sur Seine 10 91 652 93,3 86,5 91,4 92,1 97,4 93,5 363,3 554,2

7 NOURY Laure 82485732 E.G.Etampes 10 91 497 78,5 81,1 89,2 89,9 79,0 86,8 338,7 504,5

8 ROYER France 2974513 A.S.Ollainville 10 91 303 86,2 80,9 89,7 81,8 338,6

9 ARGUEROLLES Madeline 82631454 C.O. Courcouronnes 10 91 200 79,4 87,5 78,9 82,1 327,9

10 COUDERC Géraldine 82515019 O. Club  Giffois 10 91 003 69,0 69,0 64,7 79,3 63,4 66,6 282,0 412,0

11 MARIE Céline 82549561 L.C.Villebon 10 91 653 46,6 54,0 68,4 74,0 94,2 86,1 243,0 423,3

D2 1 CONTE Stéphanie 82518546 C.T. Palaiseau 10 91 655 92,6 98,1 96,6 98,7 95,6 98,2 386,0 579,8

383,9 2 ROSSIN Laurence  3340091 LC Villemoisson 10 91 007 91,4 91,8 93,3 90,3 89,5 95,0 366,8 551,3

3 BONNIER Odile 3459939 A.S.Ollainville 10 91 303 90,3 84,2 88,9 90,9 354,3 354,3

4 LEBON Sylvie 82482942 A.S.Ollainville 10 91 303 79,3 73,1 79,3 79,3 311,0

5 POTELLE Delphine 82614765 A.S.Ollainville 10 91 303 76,7 82,4 77,8 67,6 304,5

6 ROBELIN Martine 82589983 L C Villemoisson 10 91 007 75,7 47,6 76,2 80,1 76,4 82,4 279,6 438,4

7 MARTIN Marie-Odile 82482951 A.S.Ollainville 10 91 303 66,9 60,4 62,2 66,3 255,8

D3 1 NOVO Noëlle 2655998 C.T. Palaiseau 10 91 655 92,2 95,3 95,4 98,0 96,7 91,1 380,9 568,7

386,3 2 VERHEYEN Brigitte 82482555 BAC Tir Bondoufle 10 91 192 86,3 65,5 80,2 80,4 312,4

3 LAPLANCHE Colette 82589387 L.C. Soisy Sur Seine 10 91 652 48,8 31,5 35 65,6 180,9

S1 1 PEUVREL Nicolas 3108238 A.S.Ollainville 10 91 303 ### 100,3 100,9 100,7 100,7 99,0 602,7

607,8 2 RIGAL Jean-Christophe 3003551 C.T. Palaiseau 10 91 655 ### 99,3 102,3 99,7 100,9 98,4 602,4

3 GIARDINETTI Maxime 3210979 LC Villemoisson 10 91 007 97,9 98,1 97,6 102,6 96,9 98,7 591,8

4 LE DOARE Maël 82547159 C.O. Courcouronnes 10 91 200 ### 99,6 95,4 93,4 100,6 97,3 587,3

5 ROSSIN Brice  2986837 LC Villemoisson 10 91 007 95,3 99,5 97,7 91,1 90,5 99,3 573,4

6 MURAILLE Guillaume 82457956 A.S.Ollainville 10 91 303 95,7 93,8 94,4 94,0 96,3 91,1 565,3

7 MURAILLE Thibault 3405823 A.S.Ollainville 10 91 303 92,2 93,7 91,6 90,8 87,5 88,0 543,8

8 DEMONCHY Julien 3331057 L.C. Soisy Sur Seine 10 91 652 89,7 88,5 91,0 88,7 90,9 92,3 541,1

9 VIGNIER Alexandre 82458006 C.T.Montgeron 10 91 009 91,5 87,3 86,6 94,7 90,8 88,7 539,6

10 BAILLY-CHOURIBERRY Ludovic 82549562 L.C.Villebon 10 91 653 83,6 87,7 96,4 86,8 85,6 89,3 529,4

11 RIGONDAUD Adrien 82488089 ETRECHY TS 10 91 833 83,6 87,3 86,5 89,8 87,6 84,9 519,7

12 CARO Xavier 3389391 C.T. Palaiseau 10 91 655 89,9 86,2 81,1 84,0 84,1 85,9 511,2

13 BERTHELET Corentin 82435352 LC Villemoisson 10 91 007 83,8 86,1 96,4 78,9 78,7 85,0 508,9

14 ANIN Christian 82549546 C.O. Courcouronnes 10 91 200 86,5 75,6 79,6 79,4 84,8 89,3 495,2

15 BOUCHER Ayméric 82597647 O. Club  Giffois 10 91 003 83,5 74,9 85 79,2 81,3 86,2 490,1

16 BANNERY Aurélien 3440173 L.C. Soisy Sur Seine 10 91 652 73,2 83,9 74,7 85,1 81,4 79,5 477,8

17 MINEAU Eddy 82637036 E.G.Etampes 10 91 497 72,0 77,9 74,7 71,9 79,8 85,7 462,0

18 SCHULER Guillaume 82642196 E.G.Etampes 10 91 497 77,0 61,2 77,6 76,7 85,8 78,4 456,7

19 OSMONT Nicolas 3247701 Etrechy e&c 10 91 832 70,4 73,0 77,6 72,5 79,6 74,0 447,1

20 DE BONA Benoit 82497064 Etrechy e&c 10 91 832 74,8 64,7 76,5 73,8 87,4 66,7 443,9

21 BOUQUARD Jérémy 82527757 L.C. Soisy Sur Seine 10 91 652 40,7 50,7 36,1 63,4 46,7 40,6 278,2

S2 1 HECALE Samuel 82593098 L C Villemoisson 10 91 007 89,7 93,0 91,6 95,6 92,1 87,8 549,8

587,3 2 HERON Philippe 82485729 E.G.Etampes 10 91 497 90,8 90,8 92,2 89,9 93,3 89,1 546,1

3 THOREZ Guy 82594566 C.O. Courcouronnes 10 91 200 87,0 92,5 90,0 90,6 91,7 91,5 543,3

4 DIAZ Pierre-Frédéric 82537716 O. Club  Giffois 10 91 003 85,9 91,2 94,5 89,8 87,4 89,2 538,0

5 FOUILLERET Frédéric 82524605 A.S.Ollainville 10 91 303 87,4 91,0 87,4 89,6 89,4 82,7 527,5

6 SOUALI Ahmad 82521530 A.S.Ollainville 10 91 303 78,6 78,0 84,9 87,8 84,3 84,4 498,0

7 ROY Frédy 82593153 E. Gâchette Etampoise 10 91 497 83,0 82,9 81,8 78,8 80,4 84,3 491,2

8 AYEH BEKONO Gallus Blaise 82550887 C.O. Courcouronnes 10 91 200 75,9 81,1 79,6 91,0 71,3 84,5 483,4

9 CASSAGNE Valérick 82457846 O. Club  Giffois 10 91 003 76,9 78,1 85,1 83,5 67,7 80,0 471,3

10 MURAILLE Hervé 82562563 A.S.Ollainville 10 91 303 81,4 76,5 74,9 76,6 78,4 74,5 462,3

11 GIRAUD Jean-Luc 3312721 C.T. Palaiseau 10 91 655 72,8 73,6 74,5 78,2 81,1 77,3 457,5

12 BOUDOUDOUH Mohamed 82541852 L C Villemoisson 10 91 007 68,3 61,9 78,6 73,6 69,9 63,3 415,6
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S3 1 DESCOUBES Marcel 238889 E.G.Etampes 10 91 497 85,9 98,1 93,9 94,2 92,5 93,7 558,3

547,1 2 KAISER Jean-Jacques 82435060 IBM Paris - Section Tir 10 91 350 88,0 83,1 91,9 91,1 88,3 84,5 526,9

3 SAUNIER Martial 413883 A.S.Ollainville 10 91 303 86,6 85,6 86,2 80,9 90,8 85,4 515,5

4 MOHAMED Pierre  0897375 LC Villemoisson 10 91 007 84,3 88,9 82,3 79,5 83,5 84,0 502,5

5 FERRAND Michel 82440314 L.C. Soisy Sur Seine 10 91 652 83,3 84,3 93,0 74,8 79,0 84,3 498,7

6 BRIMBEUF René 3033222 IBM Paris - Section Tir 10 91 350 50,1 45,9 62,9 66,1 65,8 75,8 366,6

7 BUCHERON Didier 2981852 A.S.Ollainville 10 91 303 37,4 61,3 49,5 51,8 49,8 59,2 309,0

  

CG 1 DERKEVORKIAN Chahan 82455915 La Cible de Villemoisson 10 91 007 84 81 76 86 81 77 485

580

D1 1 GOLLY Laurence 82520270 C.O. Courcouronnes 10 91 200 86 86 83 84 89 81 509

553 2 ROSSIN Laurence  3340091 La Cible de Villemoisson 10 91 007 75 82 83 88 87 83 498

3 PROVOST Laurence 82520270 C.O. Courcouronnes 10 91 200 81 81 80 85 79 83 489

4 PESSOT Marie 3394104 C.O. Courcouronnes 10 91 200 80 75 87 80 72 75 469

S1 1 GIARDINETTI Maxime 3210979 La Cible de Villemoisson 10 91 007 89 88 89 89 90 94 539

588 2 SANNIER Eric 82520272 C.O. Courcouronnes 10 91 200 85 89 84 93 86 87 524

3 LE DOARE Maël 82547159 C.O. Courcouronnes 10 91 200 88 86 86 89 83 90 522

4 DIEUSAERT Jean-François 82649675 La Cible de Villemoisson 10 91 007 80 87 82 90 88 89 516

5 PROVOST Gilles 82631456 C.O. Courcouronnes 10 91 200 84 74 82 84 77 86 487

HM GENTIS Marc 82561965 STRM 10 77 900 70 74 74 73 72 76 439

Vétéran HM JACQUOT Claude 2747014 STRM 10 77 900 72 76 72 81 84 83 468

532

S1 1 LE DOARE Maël 82547159 C.O. Courcouronnes 10 91 200 91 82 90 92 355

591

 

Total

JG 1 MARTIN Ocilien 82582766 O. Club  Giffois 10 91 003 58 64 62 65 62 58 369

556

D1 1 PESSOT Marie 3394104 C.O. Courcouronnes 10 91 200 67 66 55 67 255

330

S1 1 HECTOR Benjamin 3210206 ETRECHY E&C 10 91 832 75 75 86 54 60 65 415

548 HM CHAUSSY Loïc 3103603 Tir de Chenou 10 77 080 78 71 76 49 55 61 390

2 HECTOR Jonathan 3210207 ETRECHY E&C 10 91 832 69 82 72 36 52 64 375

3 ALEXANDROV Alexandre 3314385 O. Club  Giffois 10 91 003 64 66 65 63 51 41 350

4 FOULQUE Frédéric 82623466 ETRECHY E&C 10 91 832 58 67 62 39 39 55 320

S2 1 VEILLARD Stéphane 0996250 O. Club  Giffois 10 91 003 88 88 91 85 90 84 526

533 2 OLLIVON Michel 0862099 E.G.Etampes 10 91 497 88 79 81 82 82 73 485

3 LAHAYE Patrick 2717462 E.G.Etampes 10 91 497 84 64 74 57 68 86 433

4 OUHAYOUN Jean-François 604175 O. Club  Giffois 10 91 003 78 71 72 59 54 71 405

5 DARBLAY Patrick 2717463 E.G.Etampes 10 91 497 49 60 65 54 54 53 335

CIBLE MOBILE MIXTE  (110)

JG 1 MARTIN Ocilien 82582766 O. Club  Giffois 10 91 003 67 55 63 70 255

371

D1 1 PESSOT Marie 3394104 C.O. Courcouronnes 10 91 200 73 65 76 71 285

327

S1 HM CHAUSSY Loïc 3103603 Tir de Chenou 10 77 080 74 72 68 67 281

365 1 HECTOR Benjamin 3210206 ETRECHY E&C 10 91 832 67 87 66 50 270

2 ALEXANDROV Alexandre 3314385 O. Club  Giffois 10 91 003 58 78 57 66 259

3 HECTOR Jonathan 3210207 ETRECHY E&C 10 91 832 63 38 77 62 240

4 FOULQUE Frédéric 82623466 ETRECHY E&C 10 91 832 62 44 78 54 238

S2 1 VEILLARD Stéphane 0996250 O. Club  Giffois 10 91 003 92 89 83 87 351

354 2 OLLIVON Michel 0862099 E.G.Etampes 10 91 497 87 81 77 76 321

3 LAHAYE Patrick 2717462 E.G.Etampes 10 91 497 71 79 72 85 307

4 OUHAYOUN Jean-François 604175 O. Club  Giffois 10 91 003 57 59 69 67 252

5 DARBLAY Patrick 2717463 E.G.Etampes 10 91 497 56 57 42 67 222

ARBALETE FIELD - 025

ARBALETE MATCH - 107

RESULTATS DU CHAMPIONNAT DEPARTEMENTAL DE L'ESSONNE

Etrechy  les 5 et 6 novembre 2016

CIBLE MOBILE  (109)

RESULTATS DU CHAMPIONNAT DEPARTEMENTAL DE L'ESSONNE

COURCOURONNES  les 5 et 6 novembre 2016

RESULTATS DU CHAMPIONNAT DEPARTEMENTAL DE L'ESSONNE

COURCOURONNES  les 11  12 et 13 novembre  2016

CARABINE - Suite


